CH \$65.00 492

ETAS ID: TM759434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		09/16/2022	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPIDMINER, INC.	
Street Address:	One Boston Place, Suite 2600	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4926755	RAPIDMINER
Registration Number:	4926757	RAPIDMINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184212

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave # 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201468348346

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek

SIGNATURE: /angela alvarez sujek/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=DB\ _\ RapidMiner\ -\ Termination\ of\ IP\ Security\ Agreement\#page1.tif$ $source=DB\ _\ RapidMiner\ -\ Termination\ of\ IP\ Security\ Agreement\#page2.tif$

source=DB _ RapidMiner - Termination of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of September 16, 2022 by Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as collateral agent under the IP Security Agreement (defined below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Rapidminer, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2021, between the Released Party and the Collateral Agent (the "IP Security Agreement") as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 26, 2021, at Reel 7271, Frame 0052, the Released Party granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (together with (i) all renewals and extensions thereof, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark and (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereto, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent states as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Collateral Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH

By:

Name: Title:

Tated (... N L / B

(Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
RAPIDMINER	3/29/2016	4926755
(iii) rapidminer	3/29/2016	4926757

[Schedule A]

RECORDED: 10/06/2022